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MySQLLCI2EE

R The world's most popular open source database Q Contact MySQL | Login | Register

MySQL MYSQLCOM | DOWNLOADS | DOCUMENTATION  DEVELOPER ZONE

Products Cloud Services Partners Customers Why MySQL? News & Events How to Buy

New! Oracle MySQL Cloud Service

R MySQL Enterprise Edition powered by Oracle Cloud
MySOL

ORACLE
CLOUD

LEARN MORE
=i is e ]

o MySQL Enterprise Edition Oracle MySQL Cloud Service
= M
= The most comprehensive set of advanced features, management tools Built on MySQL Enterprise Edition and powered by the Oracle Cloud,

Oracle MySQL Cloud Service provides a simple, automated, integrated

and technical support to achieve the highest levels of MySQL scalability,
and enterprise ready MySQL cloud service, enabling organizations to g

security, reliability, and uptime.
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MySQLLCI2EE

The world's most popular open source database Q Contact MySQL | Login | Register
MySQL ) MYSQLCOM | DOWNLOADS | DOCUMENTATION DEVELOPER ZONE
e

Enterprise  Community Yum Repository  APT Repository  SUSE Repository  Windows — Archives

MySQL on Windous MySQL on Windows

MySQL Installer

MySQL Connectors MySQL provides you with a suite of tools for developing and managing business critical applications on
windows MySQL open source software
MySQL Workbench ' is provided under the GPL
License.
M)’SQLfDI’ Excel MYS_QL InStaller
OEMSs, ISVs and VARs can
MySQL Notifier MySQL Installer provides an easy to use, wizard-based installation experience for all MySQL software on purchase commercial licenses.
MySQL for Visual Studio Windows.
MySQL Yum Repository MySQL Connectors
MySQL APT Repository MySQL offers industry standard database driver connectivity for using MySQL with applications and tools.
MySQL SUSE Repositary MySQL Workbench
MySQL Community Server MySQL Workbench provides DBAs and developers an integrated tools environment for database design, administration, SQL development

and database migration.
MySQL Cluster

MySQL for Excel

https://dev.mysgl.com/downloads/installer/

I amaklar timars Fm immmert Aavmosed smd Aadidl RO Aada nimimer Miceracafe Cural fsrmilakla sarith K00l lnesallae
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MySQLLCI2EE

MySQL Shell
MySQL Workbench
MySQL Connectors

Other Downloads

- MySQL $HHOj| ELY7|

If you have an online connection while running the MySQL Installer, choose the mysql-installer-web-community file.

If you do NOT have an online connection while running the MySQL Installer, choose the mysql-installer-community file.

MNote: MySQL Installer is 32 bit, but will install both 32 bit and 64 bit binaries.

Online Documentation

MySQL Installer Documentation and Change History

Please report any bugs or inconsistencies you observe to our Bugs Database.

Thank you for your support!

Generally Available (GA) Releases

MySQL Installer 8.0.13

Select Operating System:
Microsoft Windows

Looking for previous GA
versions?

Windows (x86, 32-bit), MSI Installer 8.0.13 16.3M
(mysgl-installer-web-community-8.0.13.0.msi) MDS: 378ab1f1ddfe5b7c4c83c622f5e71b45 | Signature
Windows (x86, 32-bit), MSI Installer 8.0.13 313.8M

(mysgl-installer-community-8.0.13.0.msi)

MDS: 4ffa5a022d4aa3995d2a33118b2c32cc | Signature

0 We suggest that you use the MD5 checksums and GnuPG signatures to verify the integrity of the packages you download.

‘% suanlab



MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer

MySQE Installer

Adding Community

License Agreement

License Agreement

To proceed you must accept the Oracle Software License Termes,

GMU GEMERAL PUBLIC LICEMSE
Yerzion 2, June 1991

Copyright (C) 1989, 1991 Free Software Foundation, Inc.,

51 Franklin 5treet, Fifth Floor, Boston, M4 02110-1301 USA
Everyone is permitted to copy and distribute verbatim copies
of this license document, but changing it is not allowed.

Preamble

The licenses for most software are designed to take away your freedom

to share and change it. By contrast, the GMNU General Public License is
intended to guarantee your freedom to share and change free

software--to make sure the software is free for all its users. This

General Public License applies to most of the Free Software

Foundation's software and to any other program whose authors commit to
using it. (Some other Free Software Foundation software is covered by

the GMU Library General Public License instead.] You can apply it to

your programs, too.

When we speak of free software, we are referring to freedom, not price,
Our General Public Licenses are designed to make sure that you have

the frerdnm ta dictribnite raniee nf frees enfhiware faned charne for thic

| accept the license terms

Mext =

Cancel
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MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer - ¥

M},fSQIi Installer Choosing a Setup Type

Adding Community

Please select the Setup Type that suits your use case.

@ Developer Default Setup Type Description
Installs all products needed for nodes. 2
Choosing a Setup Type MySOL development purposes,
et * MySQL Workbench
The GUI application to develop for and
O Server only manage the server,
Installs only the MySC0L Server
product, * MySOL for Excel
Excel plug-in to easily access and manipulate
(O Client only MySOL data.

Installs only the My50L Client

N . .
products, without a server, MysQL for Visual Studio

To work with the MySCL Server from V5,

() Full * WySCOL Connectors
¥
Installs all included MySQL Connector/Met, Java, C/C++, OBDC and
products and features. others,
* Examples and tutorials
O Custom To help you get started with your
Manually select the products that development.
should be installed on the
system.

* Documentation
Allows you to read the documentation offline, v

< Back Mext = ||| Cancel
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MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer

MySQL. Installer
Adding Community

Installation

Installation

The following products will be installed,

Product Status Progress Motes
MySQL Server 80,13 Ready to Install
MySCL Workbench 8013 Ready to Install
MySQL for Visual Studic 1.2.8 Ready to Install
MySCOL Shell 8.0.13 Ready to Install
! MySCL Router 8.0.13 Ready to Install
Connecter/ODBC 8.013 Ready to Install
Connector/C++ 80,13 Ready to Install
Connecter/] 8,013 Ready to Install
ConnectoryMET 8,013 Ready to Install
Connector/Python (3.7) 80,13 Ready to Install
MySQL Documentation 80,13 Ready to Install
Samples and Examples 80,13 Ready to Install
Click [Execute] to install the following packages.
< Back Execute || | Cancel
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MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer

MySQL. Installer
Adding Community

Installation

Installation

The following products will be installed,

Product Status Progress Motes

@ (2] MysoL serverg.0.13 Complete
@ MySCL Workbench 8013 Complete
@ MySQL for Visual Studic 1.2.8 Complete
@ |-\ | MysQL shell 8.0.13 Complete

MySCL Router 8,013 Complete
@ || connectoroDBC8.0.13 Complete
@ E Connector/C++ 80,13 Complete
@ E Connecter/] 8,013 Complete
@ E ConnectoryMET 8,013 Complete
@ E Connector/Python (3.7) 80,13 Complete
@ g MySQL Documentation 80,13 Complete
@ Samples and Examples 80,13 Complete

Show Details =
< Back Mext = ||| Cancel

“*suanlab
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MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer - ¥
MySQL. Installer Product Configuration
Adding Community
We'll now walk through a configuration wizard for each of the following products,
You can cancel at any point if you wish to leave this wizard without configuring all the
products,
Product Status
MySOL Server 3013 Ready to configure
MyS0OL Router 3.0.13 Ready to configure
Samples and Examples 3.0.13 Ready to configure
Product Configuration
£ >
Mext = Cancel
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MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer

M},fSQL‘i Installer Group Replication
MySQL Server 8.0.13

®) Standalone MySCL Server / Classic MySCQL Replication

Choose this option if you want to run the My5SCL Server either standalone with the opportunity
to later configure classic MySCL Replication.

Group Replication
et Using this option you can manually configure your replication setup and provide your own high

availability sclution if required.

() Sandbox InnoDB Cluster Setup (for testing only)

The InncDB cluster technology provides an out-of-the-box HA [high availability) solution for
MySCQL using Group Replication technology.

This option allows you to test an InnoDB cluster setup on your local computer using several
MySCQL Server sandbox instances. Read more about this hers.

To setup a real-world production InnoDB cluster please choose the standard MyS0L Server
configuration instead on all desired hosts and use the MySCL Shell afterwards to create or
expand the InnoDB cluster setup.

oo SO f'\
T — O — . .

. MySQL SHHO| BLy7| rsuanlab 15



MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer

MySQL. Installer
MySQL Server 8.0.13

Type and Networking

Type and Networking

Server Configuration Type

Choose the correct server configuration type for this MyS0L Server installation. This setting will
define how much system resources are assigned to the MySCL Server instance,

Config Type: | Development Computer

> |

Connectivity
Use the following controls to select how you would like to connect to this server,
TCP/IP Port X Protocol Port:
Open Windows Firewall ports for network access
[] Mamed Pipe Pipe Mame:  MYSOL

[] Shared Memory Memory Mame:  MYSOL

Advanced Configuration

Select the check box below to get additional configuration pages where you can set advanced
and logging options for this server instance,

[] Show Advanced and Logging Options

< Back Mext = || | Cancel
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MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer

MySQL. Installer
MySQL Server 8.0.13

Authentication Method

Authentication Method

(®) Use Strong Password Encryption for Authentication (RECOMMENDED)

MySCL 8 supports a new authentication based on improved stronger SHA256-based password
methods, It is recommended that all new My5SCL Server installations use this method going
forward.

Attention: This new authentication plugin on the server side requires new versions
A of connectors and clients which add support for this new 8.0 default authentication
(caching_sha2_password authentication).
Currently My50L 2.0 Connectors and community drivers which use libmysglclient 2.0 support
this new method. If clients and applications cannot be updated to support this new
authentication method, the MySCL 8.0 Server can be configured to use the legacy MySCL
Authentication Method below.

() Use Legacy Authentication Method (Retain MySOL 5.x Compatibility)

Using the old MyS0L 5.x legacy authentication method should only be considered in the
following cases:

- If applications cannot be updated to use My5S0L 2 enabled Connectors and drivers.
- For cases where re-compilation of an existing application is not feasible,

- An updated, language specific connector or driver is not yet available,

Security Guidance: When possible, we highly recommend taking needed steps towards

upgrading your applications, libraries, and database servers to the new stronger authentication.

This new method will significantly improwve your security,

< Back Mext = Cancel
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MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer - ¥
MySQL. Installer Accounts and Roles
MySQL Server 8.0.13 Root Account Password
Enter the password for the root account. Please remember to store this password in a secure
place.
MySCL Root Password: | | A
Repeat Password: | |
Accounts and Roles
MySCL User Accounts
Create My5SCL user accounts for your users and applications. Assign a role to the user that
consists of a set of privileges.
MySCL User Mame Host zer Role Add User
Edit User
Delete

*suanlab 18
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MySOL Installer

MySQL. Installer
MySQL Server 8.0.13

Windows Service

Configure My5SCL Server as a Windows Service

Windows Service Details

Please specify a Windows Service name to be used for this MySCL Server instance,
A unique name is required for each instance,

Windows Service Mame:  [My50LED
Start the MyS0L Server at System Startup

Run Windows Service as ...
The My50L Server needs to run under a given user account. Based on the security
requirernents of your system you need to pick one of the options below,

(®) Standard System Account

Recommended for most scenarios,

() Custom User

An existing user account can be selected for advanced scenarios.

< Back Mext =

Cancel
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MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer - ¥

M},fSQL‘:.. Installer Apply Configuration

MySQL Server 8.0.13 Press [Execute] to apply the changes
Configuration Steps  Log

() Writing configuration file
Updating Windows Firewall rules
Adjusting Windows service
Initializing Database

Starting Server

Applying security settings

O O O 0O 0 0o

Updating Start Menu Link

onfiguration

< Back Execute || | Cancel
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MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer

MySQL. Installer
MySQL Server 8.0.13

Apply Configuration

Apply Configuration

The configuration operation has finished,

Configuration Steps  Log

@

Q@ @ @ @ @ ®

The configuration for MyS0L Server 8.0.13 was successful.

Writing configuration file
Updating Windows Firewall rules
Adjusting Windows service
Initializing Database

Starting Server

Applying security settings

Updating Start Menu Link

Click Finish to continue.

Y7suanlab 21
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MySOL Installer - ¥
MySQL. Installer Product Configuration
Adding Community
We'll now walk through a configuration wizard for each of the following products,
You can cancel at any point if you wish to leave this wizard without configuring all the
products,
Product Status
MySOL Server 3013 Configuration complete.
MyS0OL Router 3.0.13 Ready to configure
Samples and Examples 3.0.13 Ready to configure
Product Configuration
< >
Mext = || | Cancel
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MySQL AX|

MySOL Installer

MySQL. Installer
MySQL Router 8.0.13

MySCQL Router Configuration

MySQL Router Configuration

[] Bootstrap MySCQL Router for use with InnoDB cluster

This wizard can bootstrap My50L Router to direct traffic between MyS0OL applications and a
MySCOL InnoDE cluster, Applications that connect to the router will be automatically directed to
an available read/write or read-only member of the cluster.

The boostrapping process requires a connection to the InnoDE cluster. In order to register the
MySCOL Router for monitoring, use the current Read/rite instance of the cluster.

Hostname:
Port: |3306
Management User: root
Password: Test Connection

MySCOL Router requires specification of a base port (between 80 and 85532). The first port is used
for classic read/write connections. The other ports are computed sequentially after the first port.
If any port is indicated to be in use, please change the base port.
Classic My5CL protocol connections to InneDE cluster:

Read/Write: | 6446

Read Only: | 6447

MySCL X protocol connections to InnoDEB clusten:

Read/Write: | 5448

Read Only: | 6449

Y7suanlab 23
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MySOL Installer

MySQE Installer

Samples and Examples

Connect To Server

Here are the compatible My5CL Srver instances installed in this computer.

Please select the ones where the sample schemas and data will be created.
Connect To 5

[] Show MySCOL Server instances maybe running in read-only mode

Server Port  Arch...

Type Status
MySOL Server 8.0.13 3306 X6d

Mow give us the credentials we should use (needs to have root privileges).
Click "Check" to make sure they work,

User: |root | Credentials provided in Server configuration

PESSWDrd: |IIIIIIIIIIII |

% All connections succeeded.

Mext = || | Cancel
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MySdLﬁ Installer

Samples and Examples

Apply Configuration

Apply Configuration
Press [Execute] to apply the changes
Configuration Steps  Log

() Checking if there are any features installed that need configuration,

) Running Scripts

< Back

Execute || | Cancel
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MySOL Installer - ¥

MySQL. Installer Apply Configuration
Samples and Examples The configuration operation has finished.
Configuration Steps  Log

& Checking if there are any features installed that need configuration,

& Running Scripts

Apply Configuration

The configuration for Samples and Examples 8.0.13 was successful,
Click Finish to continue,

. MySQL SHHO| BLy7| rsuanlab 26
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MySOL Installer - ¥
MySQL. Installer Product Configuration
Adding Community
We'll now walk through a configuration wizard for each of the following products,
You can cancel at any point if you wish to leave this wizard without configuring all the
products,
Product Status
MySOL Server 3013 Configuration complete.
MyS0OL Router 3.0.13 Configuration not needed.
Samples and Examples 3.0.13 Configuration complete.
Product Configuration
< >
Mext = || | Cancel
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MySQL. Installer
Adding Community

Installation Complete

Installation Complete

The installation procedure has been completed.

| Copy Log to Clipboard

Start MyS0OL Workbench after Setup
Start MySQL Shell after Setup

Y7suanlab 28



MySQL Workbench

B MysalL Workbench - a x
&

File Edit View Database Tools Scripting Help

Welcome to MySQL Workbench

MySQL Workbench is the official graphical user interface (GUI) tool for MySQL. It allows you to design,
create and browse your database schemas, work with database objects and insert data as well as
design and run SQL queries to work with stored data. You can also migrate schemas and data from other

database vendors to your MySQL database.
Browse Documentation > Read the Blog = Discuss on the Forums >

MySQL Connections ®® a Filter connections

Local instance MySQL80

root
localhost:3306

. MySQL SHHO| BLy7| Yrsuanlab 29



MySQL Workbench

B MysalL Workbench

_ Local instance MySQLED =
File Edit Miew Query Database Server Tools Scripting Help

Sile JEHEGE

MNavigator

SQLAdditions

6 Server Status

5 Client Connections

1 Users and Privileges

Status and System Variables
,L Data Export

,L Data Import/Restare

INSTANCE
B startup / shutdown
ﬂ Server Logs
#~ Options File

PERFORMANCE
tg,' Dashboard
5__ Performance Reports
dj.\ Performance Schema Setup

SCHEMAS s X

Q, |Filter objects

> sakila

> sYs

> warld
< Context Help
Output

all ; .
Information ' Action Output

# Time Action

Object Info  Session

MANAGEMENT . ey ¥F & | & | [ | Lmitto 1000rows  ~ | (T2 i | Jumpto
I

Snippets

Mezzage

@ L=}

Duration / Fetch

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|
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SQLe| 2&

s DM] Data Manipulation Language

= G|O|E{ =2} A0
= H|O|E{E =& (HEH, & &
A L= A0
» DML 20| AFE L= A2 H 0|22 A
» DML AFESH | f|oiA|= 4 21 0|10 H|O| =
O] Ho|Z|0f RIO{0F 2t
» SQL= & SELECT, INSERT, UPDATE,
DELETE’} O +20i S{ &
» E 2HAH MTransactionQ | &I M SH= SQLE O] DML
off &2t
= HO|ZQ| HIO|HE HE(YH/=d /AN
[} A Ef|O] &0 S| M2S}K| & QA
EHEANZI=A

. FA b

=8, 4H)or= 4

~

>

F

1= 0

- MySQL eHHO| LY 7|

m D])] Data Definition Language
= O|O|E F2| A0
= O|O[EHH[O| A, H|O|F, 7, 212 £ &2 O|O|H
H|O| A THK| & d /A HE5H= I
= CREATE, DROP, ALTER T+&=
= DDL2 EMM A7 [X] =
= ROLLBACKO|L} COMMIT AHE 27}
= DDLE 2 SA| MySQLY| A&
m (] Data Control Language
= O|O|E X|Of A0
= AFEXHO|A O HotsS FO{SHAL S
[ =2 ArESt= 1=
= GRANT/REVOKE/DENY T&
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SHOW DATABASES

« SiX MO O{EH DBZ}

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

ol
AA -

X E7]

SALFile 1" =

BEHI ¥ FBE O D @ | umtto 1000rows - | 95 | € & (1 (&

le SHOW DATABASES;

£

| Result Grid | :l—'j Filter Rows: || Export: EH] |Wrap Cell Content: T4

Database

b |information_schema
mysqgl
performance_schema
sakila
ays
world

Result 6

Query
Stats

O Read Only
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USE

« ALRSH B O|E{H| O] A K|

« K| M3} £2 S S| ChA| USER AR
517{L} CH2 DBE AF8BIZICH B A3}
x| Q= 0|4 BE SQLE2 x| DBOA
-3t

USE database name

= WorkbenchOf| Al 218 MENSH AR 7t

= [Navigator] — [SCHEMAS] — H|O| E{H| O] A
M EH

- MySQL eHHO| LY 7|

'T Limit to 1000 rows v
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SHOW TABLE

= G|O|E{H| O] A world2| E{|O| = O| & E.7

SALFile 1" =

BE ¥ F¥aef xl

le SHOW TABLES;

£

@ | umtto 10000ws - | g | ¥ @ (1 (3

| Result Grid | ﬂ Filter Rows:

| | Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: &

Tables_in_world
b | dty

country

countrylanguage

Result 7

>

=

Result
Grid

Form
Editor

Query
Siats

O Read Only
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SHOW TABLE STATUS

= 0| O|H K| O] A world2| H|O| = HE X3

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

SALFile 1" =

BEI¥ Fa

| & |

le SHOW TABLE ST:'-‘-.TUSI,'.

£

'? | Limit to 1000 rows

| Result Grid | Ij Filter Rows:

Mame Engine
b |dty InnoDE
country InnoDE

countrylanguage  InnoDB

4
Result 8

Version
10
10

10

M | y{;l{ﬁf @ 1) =

>
| | Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: & |:I
Row_format FRows  Awvg_row_length  Data_length
Diynamic 4138 97 409500
Dynamic 235 411 98304
Dynamic 984 99 93304 a
Form
Editor
_Field
YPE
Query
Siats
>
O Read Only
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DESCRIBE (DESC)

- city E|O| 20 22 20| 9
= DESCRIBE city;
= DESC city;

- MySQL SHHof| ZL 7|

== |:;, :E’ -_f}k hﬁb | B | Limtto 1000rows = | S | &8 @ 1) =

1 DESCRIBE city
£ >
| Result Grid | J_j Filter Rows: | || Export: EH] |Wrap Cell Content: T4
Field Type Mull Key Default Extra
b} |ID int(11) nMo  prr O auto_increment
Mame char(35) MO
CountryCode  char(3) MO ML
District char{20) NO S
Population int{11) MO 0 Editor
_Field
ypes
Query
Siats
Result 18 x O Read Only
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LAB #1

country H|O| S 1} countrylanguage H|0| S ‘8 & E.7|
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SELECT

» <SELECT... FROM>
= 275= H|0[HE 7=

« QUM O = V1 BO[ AP K= T &
= H|O|E{H||O|A L H|O| =M JHt= BEE =&
» SELECT2| 2 Al

SELECT select_expr
[FROM table_references]
[WHERE where_condition]
[GROUP BY {col_name | expr | position}]
[HAVING where_condition]
[ORDER BY {col_name | expr | position}]

- MySQL eHHO| LY 7|

“suanlab




SELECT

test

= SELECT*

BE ¥ F¥aef xl

1 SELECT * FROM cit).-{

@ | Limit to 1000 rows

|E:cp:nrt-‘]mp:nrt: He

£
| Result Grid | Em 4% Filter Rows: || Edit: |‘|;'_£| =
1D Mame CountryCode  District Population
P11 Kabul AFG Kabal 1730000
2 Qandahar AFG Qandahar 237500
3 Herat AFG Herat 135300
4 Mazar-e-Sharif  AFG Balkh 127300
5 Amsterdam MLD Moord-Holland 731200
] Rotterdam MLD Zuid-Halland 593321
7 Haag MLD ZuidHolland 440900
3 Utrecht MLD Utrecht 234323
9 Eindhowven MLD Moord-Brabant 201343
10 Tilburg MLD Moord-Brabant 193233
11 Groningen MLD Groningen 172701
12 Breda MLD Moord-Brabant 160398
13 Apeldoorn MLD Gelderland 1534591
14 Miimegen MLD Gelderland 152463
city 19

- MySQL $HHOj| ELY7|

i € Q[ (3

Result

Form
Editor

Field
Types

Query
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Apphy Revert
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SELECT

city

= SELECT & 0| &
= 2] 7S €2 7PN 42 = 302 +

52| =M= Z oA o2 =ACHZ HY
—
o

£

" E'IlOl%O‘"A'I %RE 6|'i %El' 7|‘X:|27| 7|.% 1® SELECT Name, District FROM

| B |

'T—-," | Limit to 1000 rows - | ,,'@ | < q |1, [#]
M city;]

| Result Grid | :rj 4% Filtter Rows:

Mame

b |Kabul
Qandahar
Herat
Mazar-e-Sharif
Amsterdam
Rotterdam
Haag
Utrecht
Eindhoven
Tilburg
Groningen
Breda
Apeldoorn
Mijmegen

el _Jd_

city 4 x

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

|| Export: EH] | Wrep cell Content: TE | Fetch n

District
Kabol
Qandahar
Herat
Balkh
Moord-Holland
Zuid-Holland
Zuid-Holland
Utrecht
Moord-Brabant
Moord-Brabant
Groningen
Moord-Brabant
Gelderland
Gelderland

P PP BEpp |

Form
Editor

1=
]

Query
Ctats

@ Read Only
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SELECT FROM WHERE

SQLFile 1% =

» 7| =&l WHEREE “TRAZCIE
. Z3|5H= AT EXBE A0 2 st O - S
Ol E-Inl' E__Il_ O [[H |__g_ 3 WHERE Population >
= SELECT 2E=0|& FROM H|0|=20|&
WHERE Z=714];
» 40| Q2 B2 HO|2o AV |7t =5 &
Eumriw 57t

£

'T | Limit to 1000 rows

| Result Grid | _rj 4% Filter Rows:

||Edit: |ﬁ| = |E:cp:nrt-‘]mp:nrt: =i

1D Mame CountryCode
b [206  SAEfoPaulo BRA
939 Jakarta IDM
1024 Mumbai (Bombay) IMND
1890  Shanghai CHM
2331 Seoul KIOR.
2515 Ciudad de MEExico  MEX
2822  Karachi PAK
3357  Istanbul TUR
3580  Moscow RLS
3793 Mew York LSA
.
city 18 x

District

SA£o Paulo
Jakarta Raya
Maharashira
Shanghai
Seoul

Distrito Federal
Sindh

Istanbul
Maoscow (City)

Mew York

Population
9968435
0504900
10500000
9696300
9981519
8591309
9269265
87387958
2389200

3008275

T | y{pl{x; D\ |1I (=

Form
Editor

[ =
]

Query
Stats
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SELECT FROM WHERE

« E7) GIAREO| AP
= OR GLFA}
= AND GILFA}
» ZH ALK = <, >, <=,>=,<>,1=5)

= A HAXHNOT, AND,OR &)
» CIMXIO| XSO Z HIO|HE B E8HMOZ F&

—

» MySQL 4= 3! QAR
https:/ /dev.mysgl.com/doc/refman/8.0
/en/functions.html

- MySQL eHHO| LY 7|

SGLFile 1% =

= | ¥ & 8 | € | [l | Limitto 1000 rows
le SELECT *
Al FROM city
3 WHERE Population > AND Population <

£

| Result Grid | _rj 4% Filter Rows:

1D Mame CountryCode  District Population
b 455 London  GBR England 7285000
1025  Delhi IMD Delhi 7206704
1532  Tokyo JPM Tokyo-to 7980230
1891  Peking CHM Peking 7472000
.

city 25 x

T | kfpl{%}' D\ Iﬂ- (=

>

||Edit: |ﬁ| = |E}cp:nrt-‘]mp:nrt: =i
Result
Grid

Form

“suanlab

43



LAB #02

oh=0f A= EAS B
Oj=0f| = =A= 2]

ot=0] Q= EA|= &0
QI =7} 1,000,000 O] AQl = A| H 7|

- MySQL SHHO|| ZLY7| “»suanlab



BETWEEN

_AC A_I OI AL I" O SQL File 1° =
= HIO|& 7t =Xt2 1 d &[0 %5 T - -
E O Eq/ J\XE oE AN — =1 1 = B ¥ §F & | ol | @ | umtto 1000rows - | 95 | € & (1 (&
O |. = |. = 18 SELECT *
4x= BETWEEN... AND A& /IS 3 From city
3 WHERE Population BETWEEN ;3-.HD|
L4 >
| Result Grid | ﬂ 4% Filter Rows: ||Edit: |‘|;'_£| = |E:cp:nrt,-‘]mpart: ==
1D Mame CountryCode  District Population
b 455 London  GBR England 7285000
1025  Delhi IMD Delhi T206704
1532  Tokyo JPM Tokyo-to 7980230
1891 Peking CHM Peking 7472000 -
. A~
_Fisld
ypes
Query
Siats
city 26 Appd

. MySQL SHHO| BLy7| Yrsuanlab 45



IN

» O|&HX QIDiscrete ZHO| RO M= IN() AF - S5

&7ts

+ MySQL eHHof| ELH7|

EEHIy¥yaosl [@ | Lmitto 1000r0ws - | 3 | < @ (1] (=]
1= SELECT *
2 FROM city
3 WHERE Mame IN({'Seoul’, "Mew York', 'Tokyo')
L4 >
| Result Grid | HH 4% Fiter Rows: ||Ed'rt: |‘|;'_£| B |E:cpnrtﬂmpnrt: He g
1D Mame CountryCode  District Population —
VESL
B 1532  Tokyo JPN Tokyo-to 7980230
2331 Seoul KOR Seoul 9951619
3793 Mew York USA Mew York 8002273
. FEI!!
Form
Editor
Ficld
Types
Query
Stats
city 33 x Apphy
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LAB #03

ot=, O|=, 2| Al 27|

. MySQL SHHO| BLY7| “suanlab



LIKE

» XL O| LS HAAHSHY | 2|5H LIKE ¢ AF S
=M =2— o T — BEHIFFAOCIRI @ | umtto 1000r0ws = | 35 | < @ (1 (3
Xl_ A'__Q_ 1® SELECT *
o 2 FROM city
3 WHERE CountryCode LIKE "KO '
—r
= =X FO % - FAO0|=(%) &
ot =Xt} H*IH oA =" Ar
« St XLt IHX|BI7| QISHA = AL
£ >
| Result Grid | £ 43 Fiter Rows: ||E:|rt e Eb B | Exportfimport: H
1D Mame CountryCode  District Population
B2331  Seoul KOR Seoul 9981519
2332 Pusan KIOR. Pusan 3804522
2333  Inchon KOR. Inchon 2559424
2334 Taegu KIOR Taegu 2548568 Form
2335 Taejon KOR Taejon 1425835 Editor
2336 Kwangju KIOR Kwangju 1368341
2337 Ulsan FIOR Kyongsangnam 1084891
2338 Songnam  KOR Kyonggi 369094 Feld
2338 Puchon KIOR. Kyonggi 79412 Types
2340 Suwon KIOR. Kyonagi 755550
2341  Anyang KIOR Kyonggi 591106
2342  Chonju KOR Chollabuk 563153 Quary
2343 Chongiu  KOR Chungchongbuk 531376 Stats
2344  FKovyang KOR. Kyonaai 518282
city 44 x Apphy
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Sub Query

» A H 3 2|SubQuery

« H2l= 20l £ FH2[=20] =0 A
« M2 H2|o] 217t = 0] 0|

HFAH
= O

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

A
T

L—
—
il

_I

X

ofl 2

SALFile 1" =

BEI¥ Fa

(95 [ A WY Sy

£

| ResultGrid | T 43

ID
P 2331
2332
2333
2334
2335
2336
2337
2338
2339
2340
2341
2342
2343

2344
city 46 x

SELECT *
FROM city

Mame
Seoul
Pusan
Inchon
Taegu
Taejon
Kwangju
Ulsan
Songriarm
Puchon
Suwon
Anyang
Chomju
Chongju
Koyang

T.-.‘I— ERE CountryCode

| & |

'T | Limit to 1000 rows

= SELECT CountryCode

FROM city

WHERE Name = 'Seoul’

Filter Rows:

CountryCode
KIOR
KIOR
KIOR
KIOR
KOR
KIOR
FIOR
KIOR
KIOR
KIOR
KIOR
KIOR
KOR
KIOR

District
Seoul
Pusan
Inchon
Taegu
Taejon
Kwangju
Kyongsangnam
Kyongg
Kyongg
Kyonag
Kyongg
Chollabuk
Chungchongbuk
Kyonag

||Edﬁ: Ejﬁ = | Exportf/Import: B[]

Population
99316519
3804522
2559424
2548568
1425835
1368341
1084891
369094
7412
755550
591106
563153
531376
518232

- |:€3| < Q (1 =
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ANY

u A'lE%I E|9_| O:I E‘I 7H9_| 7E:|J__l_|- % o} 7|_X| |:|I_|_ SQL File 1° x

— BEHI ¥ Feaonl @ | tmtto 1000rows  ~ | 35 | <€ @ (1) (&
O |-ZF_'(')'H =7 |.i 18  SELECT *
- 1 o 2 FROM city
3 WHERE Population > ANY ( SELECT Population
n MEZ ANYQf L Olst o||:||§ )\|._9_ . T R e = mew vork e
T o = ) = ®) WHERE Distric lew York' };
= = ANY 7= IN2It = 2t 2|0
L — o= —

£ >

| Result Grid | =|_:1 4% Filter Rows: || Edit: |‘;'_£| = |E:cp:nrt-‘]mp:nrt: =i
1D Mame CountryCode  District Population

P11 Kabul AFG Kabal 1780000
2 Qandahar AFG Qandahar 237500
3 Herat AFG Herat 1836300
4 Mazar-e-Sharif  AFG Balkh 127300 S
5 Amsterdam MLD Moord-Holland 731200 Editor
] Rotterdam MLD Zuid-Halland 593321
7 Haag MLD ZuidHolland 440900
3 Utrecht MLD Utrecht 234323 Field
9 Eindhowven MLD Moord-Brabant 201343 Types
10 Tilburg MLD Moord-Brabant 193233
11 Groningen MLD Groningen 172701
12 Breda MLD Moord-Brabant 160398 Quary
13 Apeldoorn MLD Gelderland 1534591 Stats
14 Miimegen MLD Gelderland 152463

city 96 x Apphy Revert
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ALL

SALFile 1 =
« ERZ|O o2 Jle ZntE pF ot EEAEL |
_ —_— —l = = T L= T B H ¥y v e | 1y | 2] | Limitto 1000 rows *|,,'&|‘-$§G'\|ﬂ||2|
— —
A|7{0F &t 0 e
[ 2 FROM city
3 WHERE Population > ALl ( SELECT Population
4 FROM city
5 WHERE District = 'New York' };
L4 >
| Result Grid | HH 4% Fiter Rows: ||Edit: |‘|;'_£| = |E:cp:nrt,-‘]mpart: e 5
1D Mame CountryCode  District Population
b [206  SAEfoPaulo BRA 5A£0 Paulo 9968485
Q39 Jakarta 10N Jakarta Raya 2604200
1024  Mumbai (Bombay) IMND Maharashtra 10500000
1890  Shanghai CHM Shanghai 9696300 S
2331 Seoul KIOR. Seoul 9981519 Editor
2515 Ciudad de MEExico  MEX Distrito Federal 8591309
2822 Karachi PAK Sindh 9269265
3357  Istanbul TUR Istanbul 28787958 ek
3580  Moscow RS Maoscow (City) 2389200 Types
.
Query
Siats
city 97 x Apphy Revert
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ORDER BY

» A0 EEE = = ME XE0e
» J|EXOF QEK}2ASCENDING X

| =
[ 21k} 2-DESCENDING © 2 &{ 2

» HO0|E FO|DESCHH=E A
= ASC(REXE)E

=
o

|
—

- MySQL SHHof| ZL 7|

T
=4
=

defaultO| 22 M =F 7}

SALFile 1" =

B ¥ ¥ a
1@ SELECT *
2 FROM city

3

£

| Result Grid | _rj 43 Filter R{:n.‘.*s:l

ID
b 1024
2331
208
1390
939
2822
3357
2515
3580
3793
1532
1391
456

1025
city 101 x

ORDER BY Population DES(]

Mame
Mumbai (Bombay)
Seoul
5A£o Paulo
Shanghai
Jakarta
Karachi
Istanbul
Ciudad de MA& Exico
Moscow
Mew York
Tokyo
Peking
London
Delhi

| & |

'T | Limit to 1000 rows

CountryCode
IND
KIOR
ERA
CHM
IDM
PAK
TUR
MEX
RLS
LUSA
JPM
CHM
GER
IND

District
Maharashtra
Seoul
5A£o Paulo
Shanghai
Jakarta Rava
Sindh
Istanbul
Distrito Federal
Maoscow (City)
Mew York
Tokyo-to
Peking
England
Delhi

Population
10500000
9981519
99638435
9696300
9604300
9269265
3787958
8591309
2389200
2008273
7980230
FA472000
7235000
F206704

T |

||Edﬁ: Eéﬁ = |ExparH]mpaﬂ: =i

&l-f_‘; D\ |1| IE|
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ORDER BY

g_é_l__é_H A"g _CI)_l- :: — E SQLFile 1° =

-
u ORDER BY __I'I'T'__ G B ¥ ¥ & | o | @ | umtto 1000rows - | 95 | € & (1 (&
L @ ElLE *
T ts B

fujo

3 ORDER BY CountryCode ASC, Population DESC
L4 >
| Result Grid | :l—'j 4% Filter Rows: | | Edit: |‘|;'_£| = | Export/Import: B[] §
1D Mame CountryCode  District Population
b | 129 Oranjestad ABW Ai- 29034
1 Kabul AFG Kabaol 1730000
Qandahar AFG Qandahar 237500
Herat AFG Herat 1836800 Form
Mazar-e-Sharif  AFG Balkh 127300 Editor
55 Luanda AGD Luanda 2022000
57 Huambo AGD Huambo 163100
53 Lobita AGOD Benguela 130000 ek
59 Benguela AGOD Benguela 128300 Types
a0 Mamibe AGO Mamibe 118200
61 South Hill AIA A- 961
52 The Valley ALA A- 555 Ea—
34 Tirana ALB Tirana 270000 Stats
55 Andorra la Vella AND Andorral... 21139
city 102 x Apphy Revert

. MySQL SHHO| BLy7| Yrsuanlab 53



LAB #04

Qlt2 W& K=ot eh=0f| A= TA| HI

27} HE 37| 2 LK St0] L2t 2]
(country table)

- MySQL SHHO|| ZLY7| “»suanlab



DISTINCT

MO = == o SQLFile 1* x
17H_||_|-Eo:|_I_EA-IE—:|I BEIFFAa0 @ | tmtto 10000ws  ~ | 95 | < @ (1] 3

le SELECT DISTINCT CountryCode

o
—
o|aV|72LE HEH | [EEE

< >

| Result Grid | Ij 4% Filter Rows: || Export: EH] |Wrap Cell Content: &
CountryCode

b | ABW
AFG
AGO
ATA
ALB Editor
AND
ANT
ARE "
ARG vP
ARM
ASM
ATG
ALS Siats
ALT w7

city 105 x @ Read Only
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LIMIT

= E.:l -| = — SALFile 1 =
. =8 A2 RS o :
E -1 = — a | 9 & B | 1y | 2] | Lmtto 1000rows = | " < @ 1 (=
1= SELECT *
EE N /?I:l
[} AI'Ol O H D |._ 2 ROM city
oOTIl— N7 I_I- = 7 o — LIMIT N L 3 ORDER BY Population DESC
4 LIMIT
O| Xe|=hs ROl AFEdH MH [ £
= N|H Q| N 2| &2 BEO| AFE S| A2 M
HERO| M= |pae | 8= ot 2 Z| 2
M0l 5= LitA ot 2d HelE
.
Sk=l; H |-_9_
L4 >
| Result Grid | :rj 43 Filter R{:m.*s:l ||Edit: |‘;'_£| = |E:cp:nrt-‘]mp:nrt: =i
1D Mame CountryCode  District Population
b 1024  Mumbai (Bombay) IND Maharashtra 10500000
2331 Seoul KOR Seoul 2951619
206  SAgoPaulo BRA sho Paulo 9963485
1890  Shanghai CHM Shanghai 9696300 S
939 Jakarta DM Jakarta Rava 9604900 Editor
2822  Karachi PAK Sindh 9269265
3357  Istanbul TUR Istanbul 8787953
2515 Ciudad de MEExico  MEX Distrito Federal 8591309 ek
3580  Moscow RS Maoscow (City) 2389200 Types
3793 Mew York sA Mew York 2008278
.
Query
Siats
city 107 x Apphy Revert
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GROUP BY

= @) (| O‘I = L O:| _Cl)_l' SQLFile 1° =
| — =
_l_g = 11 e 1= EBEHIy e o|®l [@ | Lmitto 1000r0ws - | 3 | < @ (1] (=]
1 ® SELECT CountryCode, MAX(Population)
N | S kA Agoregate Function= S} | |-_9_ 2 FROM city
" A 7:| [ N &81¢6 = O 7}| A o 3 GROUP BY CountryCode
|

AVG(): 8
MIN(): Z[ 22k

= MAX(): Z|CH S
re) A~
= COUNT(): 2| 7=
=) | slo| 7 ¢ ’
- COUNTQETNG>° 3 -1 I-llgl I_l o_l 7H_I_ | Result Grid | _rj 43 Filter R{:u‘.*s:l || Export: EH] |Wrap Cell Content: & |:I
LN IE CountryCode  MAX(Population) "~
u STDEVO HoT jxl- b | ABW 29034
.=HA AFG 1730000
- VARIANCE() ! AGO 2022000
AIA 961
o0 -” | -I = 'Ll.Grou in ALB 270000 e
" RE_‘ |—| E O E :I'_gg ping AND 21189
ol = " O£l EH %] o ANT 2345
= Alias |. ARE 669181 i
u E_|7| o 7-” O|-7| TlOH = O A o ARG 2932145 _lfﬂ_:-;s
ARM 1245700
1 SELECT CountryCode, MAX(Population) AS 'Population’ ASM 5200
2 FROM Cit_':.-" ATG 24000 Query
3 GROUP BY CountryCode AUS 3276207 ey
AUT 1608144 v
Result 110 x O Read Only
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LAB #05
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HAVING

AL = L_ X — SAL File 1% =
" WI_IEREJ—‘"I- | Ol‘ 7H E 1 ?_-l X-” C)I_l- al | :,_ :E’ -_flk | 1y | 2] | Lmtto 1000rows = | L < @ 1 (=
| A o] L 1 EEEEICZiEDuntryCDdE, MAX(Population) 'MAX Populaticn’
" I 74' _I_O-” E'H OHA-I ?_-l X-” OI_l-ol-t -LIL E’l ; CE QuP E:FCDuntr‘y[Dde
4 HAVING MAX(Population) > |

=

» HAVINGAE 2 HIE A| GROUP BY®E CI2

o H
—

=
_
O Lt<tOoF &t
-
L4 >
| Result Grid | _rj 4% Filter Rows: || Export: EH] |Wrap Cell Content: & |:I
MAX

CountryCode Population

¢ |BRA 9965485
CHM 9696300
IDN 9504900
IND 10500000 B
KOR 9931519
MEX 8391309
PAK 9269265 i
RUS 8339200 T
TUR 8787358
LUSA 3008278

Query
Siats
Result 117 x O Read Only
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ROLLUP

ZISEH 7 QS HO AL
= GROUP BYZE 1} €74l WITH ROLLUP=

£

| Result Grid | £H
CountryCode

Result 9

- MySQL SHHof| ZL 7|

EHIY¥Fa
SELECT CountryCode, Name, SUM({Population)
FROM city
GROUP BY CountryCode, Name WITH ROLLUP

1=

2

3
a4

ABW
ABW
AFG
AFG
AFG
AFG
AFG
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO
AGO

| & |

'T | Limit to 1000 rows < | W

43 Filter Rows: |

Marme

Oranjestad
Herat

Kabul
Mazar-e-Sharif
Qandahar
Benguela
Huambo

Lobito

Luanda

Mamibe

SUM{Population)
29034
29034
1863800
1730000
127800
237500
2332100
128300
163100
130000
2022000
118200
2561600

| | Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: T4

E}:l{-':'; D\ |1I (=

|Fﬁchr1

Form
Editor

(1=

n

O Read Only
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JOIN

* JOIN= | O] B H| O] & LS| O 21 H|O] =
Ol M 7t 2 2|2 ES =&ot0] StLte|

HOlZ0|LE Z1t &

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

—r

o

sz mel

SALFiled™ =

£

BEI¥ Fa

= W k3 =

| & |

SELECT * FROM city
JOIN country
ON city.CountryCode =

£ | Limit to 1000 rows

country.Code

| Result Grid | =|_:1 4% Filter Rows:

ID Mame
|1 Kabul
2 Qandahar
3 Herat
4 Mazar-e-Sharif
5 Amsterdam
] Rotterdam
7 Haag
3 Utrecht
9 Eindhowven
10 Tilburg
11 Groningen
12 Breda
13 Apeldoorn
<
Result 14 x

| | Export: EH] | Wrap Cell Content:

CountryCode
AFG
AFG
AFG
AFG
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD

District
Kabol
Qandahar
Herat
Balkh
Moord-Holland
Zuid-Halland
Zuid-Halland
Utrecht
Moord-Brabant
Moord-Brabant
Groningen
Moord-Brabant
Gelderland

Population
1780000
237500
136300
127800
731200
5893321
440900
234323
201843
193238
172701
160393
1539491

T|;_.E_|

Code
AFG
AFG
AFG
AFG
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD

|Fetchr

Mame Co
Afghanistan  Asiz
Afghanistan  Asiz
Afghanistan  Asic
Afghanistan  Asiz
Metherlands  Eun
Metherlands  Eun
Metherlands  Eun
Metherlands  Eurn
Metherlands  Eun
Metherlands  Eun
Metherlands  Eur
Metherlands  Eun
Metherlands  Eun

@ Read Only

| & & 1 [=

Form

Ed

Query

okl
i

itor

[ =

i

Siats
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LAB #06

city, country, countrylanguage E|O| = 371 & JOIN o}7|
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roY el
MySQL Ll &reh<
- AF2XIO| MOl QI8) Cret 7|59 LA &4 02| Folstol 3
- CHEXQILfF B0 55
. 2R B
- OBk
. WL AIZHER
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LENGTH)()

— - [ﬁ_lg|:;’:§’§_l |ﬁ_]| @lumi‘ttD-IDDDI'DWS *|%|‘§G\Iﬂ| (=]

1 ® SELECT LENGTH('123456789");

£ >
| Result Grid | ﬂ 43 Filter Rows: | || Export: B[] |Wrap Cell Content: &
LEMGTH( 1234567397

P |9
Form
Editor
_Fisld
ypes

Result 13 O Read Only

rE
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ol
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CONCAT()

MEHHIS DO T2 = Z45HS re) O
u |_-| = C — _|I__X|- = = E_I_ = O|-O4 O|-L|-— [__| |-; —jf ﬁ ||E;b|| @ | Limit to 1000 rows - | #Iﬁl{'é; D\ |1, (=]
- re) ELECT COMCAT('My', 'sgql Op', 'en Source'
Ixr%E Hl_l-gl_l- ; EEI_JEEI(.TSI;T(, FxLi_, ElC'pEﬁSI;LI"CE'?;l &
C O O -~ = x~
» HEEE2 ZALE S StLE= NULLO| &
—t o —
MSHH NULLS Bhet

£ >
| Result Grid | :rj 43 Filter Rows: || Export: B[] |Wrap Cell Content: &
CONCAT(My', 'sgl Op', 'en CONCAT{MySQL', NULL,
Source”) 'OpenSource’)
b |Mysgl Open Source
Form
Editor
_Feld
ypes
Result 15 O Read Only
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LOCATE()

» 2 A E UM H= Z2XHE0| M2 2
X

; L N Lo — B EH ¥ ¥Faeiixl @ | lmitto 1000rows  ~ | 4 | < @ (1] [2
i —— I:I 1 SELECT LOCATE('abc', 'abababcbacdABCDabcAB'),
L'l_El-L'|_ |X| = KO|-A-| OH Tlxl = |_|- 2 LOCATE( "abc’, 'abababcbacdABCDabcAB™, 73|
2}
A= ZAIE0| ZATE LHOf| &R 5HA] B
e TA T'__XELO'IT'__XOXLE';
o S His
O M= et
I d O A=
= MySQLO| A= = AtE 2| A|EF QIElAF
S A AF < >
| Result Grid | _rj 43 Filt=r R{:u'.ﬁ:l || Export: B[] |Wrap Cell Content: &
LOCATE(abc', LOCATE(abc',
‘abababcbacdABCDabcAB") ‘abababcbacdABCDabcAR', 7)
P |5 12
Form
Editor
_Feld
ypes
Result3 O Read Only
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LEFT(), RIGHT()

FT(): 2XAY 0| QIZEE K| XSt 7|40t
- . o) —
LE ()l_X = — |_—|_I_E A Ol_7 T = BH I PFBEEO D [@ | Lmitto 1000r0ws  ~ | ¥ | € @ (1 (3
5-0' = |-§ His 1® SELECT
O —1 = X = I_l- I_|- 2 LEFT{ 'My5QL is an open source relational database management system', 5),
RIGHT{ "MySQL is an open source relational database management system', ©)

» RIGHT(): @ AtE2| LEZFH X|Z3H )| '
=

A - =
0= 9| EXIE Hit=l

< >
| Result Grid | :rzi 4% Fitter Rowes: | || Bxport: B[] |".'u"rap Cell Content:  IA |:I
LEFT(MySQL is an open source relational RIGHTMySJL is an open source relational
database management system’, 5) database management system', &)
B | MySQL system
Form
Editor
_Field
¥pes
Result 4 O Read Only
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LOWER(), UPPER()

» LOWER(): = A2 ZArE B+ &~F A}
2 HZ

» UPPER(): =AIE2| ZAtE B+ CHEALR
HE

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

EBEIY¥Faeo

1= SELECT

2] | Limtto 1000rows = | T < & (1 (=

2 LOWER{ "MySQL is an open source relational database management system'},

3
4
5

£

UPPER( "MySQL is an open source relational database management system'};

| Result Grid | =|_:1 4% Fitter Rowes: |

| | Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content:  IA

LOWER(My50L is an open source relational
database management system’)

b |mysglis an open source relational database ma. ..

Result5

UPPER.(MySCL is an open source relational
database management system’)

MYSOL IS AM OPEM SOURCE RELATIOMAL DAT...

O Read Only
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REPLACE)

- O:I = I—I - O:| (@) 3 O:I 5
n —|—X|' O'”A'I 3 —|—X|' =L —.—X - — - - - .
= = 10 = == = EE BEI¥¥a0isl (@ | umitto 1000rows  ~ | 9 | < @ (1 (3
_|II X-” 1'® SELECT REPLACE('MSSQL', 'M5', 'My’):
£ >
| Result Grid | HH 4% Fiter Rows: || Export: B[] |Wrap Cell Content:  IA |:I
REPLACE(MSSQL', 'MS',
) =
b | MysQL
Form
Editor
_Fisld
ypes
Result 21 O Read Only
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TRIM()

« SR HO| YO|LL §|, i BT DL 9
= =% 2XIE M

- 1

= TRIM() 20| A AFEE == U= X|EA}

» BOTH: M2 Ao
S8 EZRNENMACIE2E

= LEADING: HEEt2 ZXHE 0| EXfSt=
=74 FAE XA

» TRAILING : M &2 EXHE Fof| X SH=
Ed ZXAE X1|74

» DFOF X|HAIE HA|SHK| QO XtE2
Z BOTHZ ’é’éﬁ

 H|HE EAHE GA|ISHK| @ X522
2 S-S XA

- MySQL eHHO| LY 7|

1@ SELECT TRIM('
2 TRIM{LEADING
3 TRIM{TRAILING

£

Result Grid _J &% Filter R{:ur.“s.:|

TRIM{LEADING '#' FROM
"EEMySOLEED

TRIM{  #&MySOLE#E
b

b | EEMySQLES

£
Result8

o

Y

"#' FROM
‘%' EROM

"EEMySQLEE"),
"EEMySOLEE )

MySQLEZ

:

'T Limit to 1000 rows * | 3F

Wrap Cell Content:  IA |:I

TRIM{TRAILING '# FROM
‘EEMySQLEH) Result

FFMys0L

<0 1=

>

Form
Edito
_Field
¥pE
>
O Read Only
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FORMAT|()

= AHEFRL| HIO|HE M At2|OC =l 2 ()
E NLESL= "4 ##t# #it# ## owgg H
5}

» HISIE| = O|O| B2 YAl 2 EALE EfY

» 5 HRY Ol HiZElet A= EE O X}
2l

- MySQL eHHO| LY 7|

WEYT¥aoi®l

le SELECT FORMAT(

£

£ | Limit to 1000 rows
RV

- | Q{},l"-ﬁ @ 1 [=

>

| Result Grid | _rj 43 Filt=r R{:u'.ﬁ:l

| | Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: T4

=

FORMAT{123455739,123456, 3)

p | 123,456,7359.123

Result 23

Result
Grid

Fo
Ed

Types

O Read Only
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FLOOR(), CEIL(), ROUNT()

= FLOOR(): L &

- ||'El3 | 'T | Limit to 1000 rows - | :,'E} | = O\ |ﬂ| [
1 SELECT FLOOR( |
- .2 2 FLOOR ,
CEIL(). E EI 3 :_::RE_ :I:ll
4 FLOOR( - |
.HI2 2| s cen(io o),
u ROUND() |_|-E -] 6  CEIL(11.01),
7 CEIL(11},
8 CEIL(- |
9 CEIL(- |
18 ROUND( )
11 ROUND Iy
12 ROUND( - |
13 ROUND( - |H
£
| Result Grid | J_:i 43 Filt=r R.DWS:l || Export: B[] |Wrap Cell Content: & |:I
FLOOR(10.95) FLOOR({11.01) FLOOR(-10.95) FLOOR({-11.01) CEIL{10.95) CEIL{11.01)
b |10 11 -11 -12 11 12
Form
Editor
Field
Types
£ >
Result 27 O Read Only

“suanlab

72



SQRT(), POW(), EXP(), LOG()

= SQRT(): 2| H&

 POW(): X HiWjj Q=2 = =5 HE
1,5 R Q2= X5 HE0T
=M= At

» EXP(): Q=2 X[== 2RO el AE
Hes AL

» LOG(): ATHE gf= Al Lt

- MySQL eHHO| LY 7|

£

Result Grid _'_J 3 Fitter R{:u'.ﬁ:l

SORT(4) POW(Z2,3) EXP(3) LOG(3)

(2

Result 28

3

20.085536923187568  1.09861225860581093

2] | Limitto 1000 rows

T E}; 'E-J D\ |T|- |

| Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content:  FA |:I

4!

>

Result
Grid

Form
Ed

Types

O Read Only
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SIN(), COS(), TAN()

= SIN(): AFQlZx Bzt
= COS(): ZAQI 2t Btk

= TAN(): EHIEZf Higt

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

& B |::x :E ﬂ hﬁb | @B | Limitto 1000rows = | 3 | & @ 1 =
1 ® SELECT SIN(PI()/2),
2 COS(PI()},

3 rangPI()/4);

£ >
| Result Grid | J_:i 43 Filter Rows: | || Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: T4
SIN(PIO/Z)  COS(PI()  TAN{FI(/4)

|1 -1 0.9999999999999999
Form
Editor
_Feld

ypes
Result 29 O Read Only
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ABS(), RAND()

HI S|
— B H ¥ ¥ e | & | @ | Lmtto 1000w~ | 95 | < @, (1] =

- ABS(X): HLHZtE

* RAND(): 0.02 CF 374L} é*:nogtr’“ 2 rosoia0 -1, 0
= AH A
= o O

2 B}LIo| A4E RAH

< >

| Result Grid | :rj 43 Filter Rows: | || Export: B[] |Wrap Cell Content: &

AB5(-3) ROUND{RAND{*100, 0)

|3 86
Form
Editor
_Feld
ypes
Result 30 ¢ O Read Only
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NOW(), CURDATE(), CURTIME()

= NOW(): 21Xl Erel A ZtS Hizh Bzt
=42 YYYY-MM-DD HH:MM:SS' EE =
YYYYMMDDHHMMSS SHE| 2 2t

= CURDATE(): @X{f 2%+= Et2t, O|jf =t
0= 242 'YYYY-MM-DD' EE=
YYYYMMDD HEl 2 Hiz}

= CURTIME(): 21| A|Z+= get O ghet

o= 742 HHMM:SS' £ = HHMMSS &
Ef = Htzt

- MySQL eHHO| LY 7|

G 7§ 8 % @ | Umitto 1000rows  ~ | 95 | € @ (1) (3]

1 ® SELECT NOW(),
2 CURDATE(),
3 CURTIME();

£

Result Grid | HH 4% Fiter Rows: |

NOW() CURDATE()  CURTIME()
b |2018-11-21 16:23:08  2018-11-21  16:23:08

Result 31

| Export: Wrap Cell Content: T4 |:I

Result

O Read Only

“suanlab
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DATE(), MONTH(), DAY(), HOUR(), MINUTE(), SECOND)

= DATE(): 222 w0l sigsts &N 8

— S = E D\ £ fEl | Limitto 1000rows - = < 6 1 =
HE dist N o
3 DATE (NOW() ) »
» MONTH(): 20| s ESt= at= BHetst, : g'Lg{f%gﬁjJ
0FE1 12 A1012] &= 7t | o)
g
» DAY(): 20| 3l &= dk= Hi=tol,
0FE 31 AIO|9] &X= 7He
| HOUR(): A||7_|-O'| -(l)- %I-'é' E ZAI-% HI_"Q'_('D_l-D:I, Result Grid | HH 4% FirterRm-.s:| | Export: Wrap Cell Content: T4 N |
NOW DATE(NOW()) ~MONTHNOW() DAY(NOW() HOUR{NOW() MINUTE
—ITI—E'I 23 A|'O|9. ZAI-% 7-X|:! » EIIIIB-IDI-Z?EII:IB:DE zuls-fr:-ZFD} 1 HoRD 27 Hoy 1 Ho 13 ol
» MINUTE(): = 0| 3l &ot= 4l= Bhetol, =
0FE 59 AIO|9] &= 7t
= SECOND(): 20| 3l &ot= 2= Hietst,
0FE 59 AFO|9] &= 7t
(RESLII:23 * ; Read Only
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MONTHNAME(), DAYNAME)

» MONTHNAME(): 20l si2st= 0|82 Mo

|:|I_|-_<p_l_|_ ;. S:HEL(M()J
3 DAYNAME {NOW( })|
- oy = O
= DAYNAME(): R €0 s &dt= O| &= ¢t
S|
| M

<

[@ | Lmitto 1000r0ws  ~ | ¥ | € @ (1 (2

| Result Grid | _rj ¥ Fitter Rowes: |

| | Export: B | Wrap Cell Content:  TA |:I

MONTHNAME(NOW()  DAYNAME(NOW()
P | Movember Tuesday

Result 24

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

O Read Only
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DAYOFWEEK(), DAYOFMONTH(), DAYOFYEAR()

= DAYOFWEEK(): X7t Sl 01| A &

= < 2B ¥ F 8 ® @ | umitto 1000rows - | ¥ | € @ (1] (2
A =X E Bzl 1575 7 At0[Q] 4= - [
Hish (U@ =1, EQYU=7) 2 oavorveaR(ONG)
= DAYOFMONTHY(): € X}7} sl S 2 0f| A
R HR] FIX|Z Bzt 05 K 31 AHO[ €]
w= Pt
FYE . Ol sHCE H E >
. DAYIC_)} AEO' %Xr?:'; OH OI- EEO-”A-I =x ResultGrid | HH 4% Fiter Rc-rns:| | Esepart: Wrap Cell Content: A H
Hl_-IRH = OI_| XlE |:|I_|- _Q_I_l.’ 1_I_E.| 366 A'-Ol 9_ | a )|\' : ;momorarm[rqowm 3DA~r-::IFWEEK[Nowm 3D3.-5.1YOF'1‘E.-5.R|:I'QO'L-":'D} -
= Htet
Result 25 O Read Only
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DATE_FORMAT))

K CHEFO Al ofl OFZ| Lt 7t &
- L=C - O™ | K—I_-I EM|-9|-A|I_|- OE B HI ¥ §F e | & | [ | Limitto 1000 rows € @ 1 (3

E - O:| H S L ELE

= —||_—X|' EE |—|-2I_|- ; i-‘-.TEEI:R'-'-‘-.T(hDr.‘(:|, ‘%D %y %a %d %m ¥n %)

= MySQL Date and Time Function:
https:/ /dev.mysgl.com/doc/refman/8.0
/en/ date-and-time-functions.html

£ >
| Result Grid | _rj ¥ Fitter Rowes: | || Export: B |Wrap Cell Content: & |:I
DATE_FORMAT{MOW (], "%%D %y %%a Yed
%em %en %) Result
b | 27th 18 Tue 27 11n 331
Form
Editoy
_Feld
ypes
O Read Only

Result 26
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CREATE TABLE AS SELECT

= city H|O]

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

=1t 242 city2 H|O| = A /A T
= — ty = O O B H ¥y v e | 1y | 2] | Lmtto 1000rows = | 3 < @ 1 (=
1 e CREATE TABLE ::11:3,*2 AS SELECT * FROM city;
2 @ SELECT * FROM city2
£ >
| Result Grid | J_j 4% Filter Rows: || Export: EH] |Wrap Cell Content: | Fetch
1D Mame CountryCode  District Population
P11 Kabul AFG Kabal 1780000
2 Qandahar AFG Qandahar 237500
3 Herat AFG Herat 1836300
4 Mazar-e-Sharif  AFG Balkh 127300 S
5 Amsterdam MLD Moord-Holland 731200 Editor
] Rotterdam MLD Zuid-Halland 593321
7 Haag MLD ZuidHolland 440900
3 Utrecht MLD Utrecht 234323 Field
9 Eindhowven MLD Moord-Brabant 201343 Types
10 Tilburg MLD Moord-Brabant 193233
11 Groningen MLD Groningen 172701
12 Breda MLD Moord-Brabant 160398 Quary
13 Apeldoorn MLD Gelderland 1534591 Stats
14 Miimegen MLD Gelderland 152463
city2 131 x O Read Only
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CREATE DATBASE

= CREATE DATABASE 22 MZ& 4| O]
E{H|O|AE A A

» USEE 2 Z Al H|O|E{H|O|AE ALE

. MySQL SHHO| BLY7| Yrsuanlab 83



CREATE TABLE (MySQL Workbench)

test- Table =<
= O|O| & Erg: _
h d 1 d 8 O p— Table Mame: |test Schema: suan
l S.// eV. ysq .CO / OC/re / ‘ Lf/‘r Charset/Collation: Default C ~ | DefaultC ~ Engine: | InnoDB e
/ / j I Comments:
Column Mame Datatype Pk MW UQ B M ZF Al G Defa
id INT O O O 0O O O
coll INT O O 00000 0
col2 FLOAT O O 00000 0
Create Table col3 VARCHAR(45) O 0O0000n000d.gd
O 0O O 0000 d
Create Table Like... 3
Search Table Data. ..
Table Data Import Wizard < >
Refresh All
Column Name: Data Type:
Charzet/Collation: L B Expression:
Comments: Storage: Virtual Stored
Primary Key Mot Mull Unique
Binary nsigned Zero Fil
Auto Increment Generated
Columns  Indewes ForeignKeys Triggers Partitioning Options
Apply Revert
“»suanlab
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CREATE TABLE (MySQL Workbench

Apply SOL Script to Database n Apply SOL Script to Database
Revi L Script QL Script
e Review the SQL Script to be Applied on the Database Sl
QLS Apply SQL Script
Orline DDL
Algorithm: Default ~ Lock Type: Default i
1 CREATE TABLE “world™ . test” (
2 "id” INT NOT NULL,
3 "coll” INT NULL,
4 “col2” FLOAT NULL,
5 “col3” VARCHAR(45) NULL,
& PRIMARY KEY (id"));
Fi
< >

Applying 5QL script to the database

The following tasks will now be executed. Please monitor the execution,

Press Show Logs to see the execution logs.
(¥} Execute SQL Statements

SQL script was successfully applied to the database,

Back

“rsuanlab
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CREATE TABLE (MySQL Workbench)

test x
e ¥ %60 K @ | tmtto 1000rows  ~ | 35 | <€ @ (1) (&

le SELECT * FROM testj.|

< >

| Result Grid | Ij 4% Filter Rows: || Edit: |‘;'_£| = |E:cp:nrt-‘]mp:nrt: He
id coll ool col3
. e

Form
Editor

Types

test 2 x Revert
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CREATE TABLE

E AH A_I -9 b4
. 110 = —— : _
teStzEOE o o |_|' BEy el [@ | umitto 1000r0ws - [ 3 | < @ (1) (3
1 CREATE TAEBLE test2 {
2 id INT NOT NULL PRIMARY KEY,
3 coll INT NULL,
4 col2 FLOAT NULL,
5 col3 VARCHAR(45) NULL
& 1;
Fi
g @ SELECT * FROM test2;

< >

| Result Grid | HH 4% Fiter Rows: ||Edit: |‘|;'_£| = |E:cp:nrt,-‘]mpart: He Ha

id coll col2  col3
_

Query
Siats

test2 3 x Apphy Revert

. MySQL 3HH0| By 7| “rsuanlab 87



ALTER TABLE

= ALTER TABLE
otH, H|O|=0f

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

-

L
Z4
=

BEI¥ Fa

SALFiled™ =

le ALTER TABLE test2
ADD cold4 INT NULL;

(93 [ - FY Ry ]

L] DESC test2;

| & |

'? | Limit to 1000 rows

| Result Grid | Ij Filter Rows:

| | Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: &

Field Type Mull Key
id int{11) NO PRI
coll  int(11) YES
col2  float YES
col3 varchar(4s) YES
col4  int{11) YES

Result6

Default

M | y{;l{ﬁf @ 1) =

O Read Only
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ALTER TABLE

ALEoHE, H[0|=2 Ié Etls HES -

A O]
T A

£

| Result Grid | J_j Filter Rows:

Field
P |id
coll
col2
col3
col4

Result 7

- MySQL SHHof| ZL 7|

y ¥ 8a

ALTER TABLE test2

MODIFY cold VARCHAR(

Type
int{11)
int{11)
float
varchar(45)
varchar(20)

o 3
— 4 8 DESC test2;
- 5

| & |

2] | Lmtto 1000rows = | o < @ 1 (=

) NULLj]

| | Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: &

Mull
MO
YES
YES
YES
YES

Key
PRI

Default  Extra

HuLL |
Form
HULL .
Iy Editor
Field
Types
Query
Siats

O Read Only
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ALTER TABLE

2] | Lmtto 1000rows = | o < @ 1 (=

| | Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: &

(| — O o SOL File 4% =
= ALTERTABLE 20} &7 DROP 22 AF 55 = 75 o
- = o OoF A o ALTER TABLE
2olH, HO|S0| A= ALY = U2 e
43- L DESC test2;
5
£
| Result Grid | Ij Filter Rows:
Field Type Mull Key
b |id int{11) NO PRI
coll  int(11) YES
col2  float YES

col3 varchar(4s) YES

Result 8

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

Default Extra
HuLL |

Form
Editor
Field

Types

Query
Siats

O Read Only
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— — 1

O| &l A Index

rall
0|
o®
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o
g
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=
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CREATE INDEX

a O Q_—L @) E_” = SOL File 4*
. CREATE]NDEX_"—_E A|_OO|_O:| '—l_l = EHIYFeoinl @ | Lmtto 1000w~ | 95 | < @, (1] =
AH A-I 1 e CREATE INDEX CollIdx
O O 2 ON test (coll);
< >

. MySQL SHHO| BLy7| Yrsuanlab 92



SHOW INDEX

- OIE‘"A X‘I' | | |7| S0L File 4 _
L-"1— © ERI7F¥AQCIRDI @ | Lm0 1000rows - [ 45 | < O (1 2
1 S5HOW INDEX
2 FROM test;
£ >
| Result Grid | EIH Filtter Rows: || Bxport: B[] |‘.'n."rap Cell Content: I& |:I
Table Mon_unigue Key_name Seq_in_index Column_name Collaton  Cardinality Sub_
b |test O PRIMERY 1 id A 0
test 1 Collldx 1 col1 A 0
Form
Editor
_Fisld
¥pes
£ >
Result 6 O Read Only
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CREATE UNIQUE INDEX

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

SQAL File 4 =

EHIY ¥Fe0ixl

le CREATE UNIQUE INDEX Col2Idx

2 OM test (col2);

3
4 = SHOW INDEX FROM testj.l

2l | Lmitto 1000rows = | i < @ (1 (=

< >
| Result Grid | :r:i Filtter Rows: | | Bxport: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: & |:I
Table Mon_unigue Key_name Seq_in_index Column_name Collaton  Cardinality Sub_
b |test O PRIMARY 1 id A 0
test 0 Col2Idx i col2 A 0
test 1 Col1Idx 1 coll A 0
Form
Editor
_Feld
ypes
< >
Result 10 O Read Only
> suanlab
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FULLTEXT INDEX

» FULLTEXT INDEX= H%& Q] Ol

= 2| O W= E1|0|% | &
E 74241 =2 74 AH
— =202 O 1

- MySQL SHHof| ZL 7|

=
=

= =

— 1

SQALFile 4 =«

8| ::x :E ﬂ hﬁb | @B | Limitto 1000rows = | 3 | & @ 1 =
1@ ALTER TABLE test
2 ADD FULLTEXT Col3Idx (col3);

3
4 = 5HOW INDEX FROM test;

< >
| Result Grid | :rj Filtter Rows: | | Bxport: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: & |:I
Table Mon_unigue Key_name Seq_in_index Column_name Collaton  Cardinality Sub_
b test O PRIMARY 1 id A 0
test 0 Col2Idx i col2 A 0
test 1 Col1Idx 1 coll A 0
test 1 Col3Idx 1 col3 AL ] .
Form
Editor
_Feld
ypes
< >
Result 11 O Read Only
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INDEX 41X| (ALTER)

= ALTER &2 AFESIH] H|O| =0 F7}=

OlE A AfR

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

SALFile 4*
B ¥ F 86 | | @ | umitto 1000rows - | ¥ | < @ (1] (2
1@ ALTER TABLE test
2 DROP INDEX Col3Idx;

£

3
4 = 5HOW INDEX FROM test;

| Result Grid | Ij Filtter Rows: | | Bxport: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: & |:I
Table Mon_unigue Key_name Seq_in_index Column_name Collaton  Cardinality Sub_
b | test 1] PRIMARY 1 id A a HULL
test 0 Col2Idx i col2 A 0
test 1 Col1Idx 1 coll A 0
Form
Editor
_Feld
ypes
< >
Result 12 O Read Only
“suanlab
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INDEX 44| (DROP INDEX)

» DROP S AtE
A|El OICI A2 ALK

_I—E
» DROP 22 Y EEOZ ALTER22 2

RS BiBHE|Of WA|E 0|2 0| olHAS
AL

- MySQL eHHO| LY 7|

ol off S H[O| =0 B

SQAL File 4 =

| | : :E :E:lk | S | (2] | Limitto 1000 rows
1= DROP INDEX Col2Idx OM test;
2

E 5HOW INDEX FROM testj.|

- | Q{},l"-ﬁ @ 1 [=

< >

| | Export: B | Wrap Cell Content: & |:I

Table Mon_unigue Key_name Seq_in_index Column_name Collaton  Cardinality Sub_

| Result Grid | HE Fiter Rows:

B |test O PRIMARY 1 id A
test i Col1Idx | coll A 0
Form
Editor
_Feld
¥pes
< >
Result 13 x O Read Only
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VIEW

= iiev= HIO|EH|O| A0 EXfiot= €8 = 72l 841

o| 7t HIO|E = 58 ArEX0|A E|O| = A7} ofH 2R ot

" 2RO E TS

« M| 012X Ht B2 IHK| T YK ol st A

OF AlKI2 QOB &2 HAHSER| ofe |aEE = T S
* MySQLO|M 7= Ch= HIO|SO|LTERE S o| Cpx

= Xt O|— = <= — =

(@) @) —_ = — - - = -

S2 T A1, AR, A B0 B HIBH AR T
« 7= AFESHEH O H|O|S0|Lt 7= of . RpAIQEO| OIHAZ J}El & Q12

LIS| HIOIEXE = =+ /s

- MySQL SHHO|| ZLY7| “»suanlab



CREATE VIEW

= CREATE VIEW 28 AI2%I0 B

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

SQAL File 4 =

EHIY ¥Fe0ixl

le CREATE VIEW testView AS

2 SELECT Coll, Col2

3 FROM test;

a4

5 @ SELECT * FROM testView;

£

@B | Limitto 1000rows = | y{; | & @ ) (=

| Result Grid | HE 4% Fiter Rows:

| | Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: T4

Coll  Col2

testView 14

O Read Only

“suanlab
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ALTER VIEW

» ALTER 23

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

A-&SH0]

=
=

S
o

SQLFile 4 =«
["_|H|::x :Eﬁ |Q_J| @lumi‘ttD-IDDDI'DWS *|;ﬁ|‘i€5@\|ﬂl (=
1= ALTER VIEW testWiew AS
2 SELECT Coll, Col2, Col3
3 FROM test;
a4
5 @ SELECT * FROM testView;

< >

| Result Grid | ﬂ 43 Filter Rows: || Export: B[] |Wrap Cell Content: &

Coll  Col2  Col3

testWiew 15 = O Read Only
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DROP VIEW

* DROP =& AFESH0l el RE 4 55T ® T%1¥a0E

& | % & B 2] | Limitto 1000 rows
1 e DROP VIEW testView;

< >

. MySQL 8HHoj| 2147 “rsuanlab 101



LAB #07

city, country, countrylanguage E|0| == JOINS} 1,
eh=0 Ciet YR 7 489171
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INSERT

test

*HO|Z0|FLElLUHe @7l 0 77 a0 8 0 # e - oo
» dEFst ARO| VALUECHR O L= gL 1 v e

=9 =M & 77 H|O|Z0| ‘Ze|=l &

A B 7ot S Eolof &t

>

| Result Grid | T 4% Fiter Rows: || edt: g B B | Export/import: B
id coll ool col3
Result
|1 123 1.1 Test Grid
I

o [ [N [ [

Form
Editor

Types
Query
Stats

test4 x Rewvert
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INSERT (MySQL Workbench)

test
& 8

1
2
3
4@
5
B

L4

| IlEmltGridlE:E 't; Filter Rows:

SELECT *
FROM test;

|9 & @ (O |8 | © [@ | umito 1000 ows
L] IMSERT INTO test
VALUE(1, 123, 1.1, "Test");

id coll  col2 col3
1 123 1.1 Test
234 2.2 Test
345 3.3 Test
(3 |

test 4 tests x

|| ed: @B Eb B | Exporyimpornt: B 2

R AR E-WLINE]

Result
Grid

Apply 5L Script to Database n

Review SQL Script

Review the SQL Script to be Applied on the Database

INSERT INTO “world . test” (Tid", "coll”™, "col2”, "col3” ) VALUES ('2', '234', 'Z
INSERT INTO “world . test” ("id", "coll”, "col2”, "col3™) VALUES ('3, '345', 'Z

LR

Back | Apply | I Cancel

- MySQL $HHOj| ELY7|
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INSERT INTO SELECT

= test H|O| = 0] /= LIE S test2 H|O| SO = 7 ¥ a0 |® | @ | Lmtto 1000roms  ~ | 35 | < @ (1 3

AIZII'C)HI le INSERT INTO test2 SELECT * FROM test;

]

L SELECT * FROM testE;l

[%5)

£

| Result Grid | :l—'j 4% Filter Rows: ||Edit: |‘|;'_£| = |E:cp:nrt,-‘]mpart: ==

id coll col2  col3
[ 1 123 1.1 Test
2 234 2.2 Test
3 345 33 Test
HULL
i
Form
Editor
_Field
vpe
Query
Siats
Apphy Revert

test 4 test 5 test2 7 x

. MySQL SHHO| BLy7| “rsuanlab 105



UPDATE

7( OIE Oli F 4| L. —] O3 ®
" 7| O” =IE|O-| A L— H)\ Ezs|O|'1— L EHIY ¥e 0l [@ | umitto 1000rows  ~ | 9 | < @ (1] (2

= WHEREZX A2k 7H=3|L} H|O| 29| MA| 2 ST colies, colz1.0, cols'test
'<'5Ho| |_H_9_ E 274
o — o L-O

WHERE id = 1;

L] SELECT * FROM test;

(93 [ - FY Ry ]

£ >
| Result Grid | HH 4% Fiter Rows: ||Edit: |‘|;'_£| = |E:cp:nrt,-‘]mpart: e 5
id coll  col2 col3
|1 1 1 test
2 234 2.2 Test
3 345 3.3 Test
&
Form
Editor
_Fisld
Ypes
Query
Siats
Apphy Revert

test 4 test 5 testd =
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DELETE

m O C

=

A B¢ = OIO|H A X|ot=

= DELETE FROM H|0|&£ 0]
.

. |0

—

= WHERE =

Ef =
SX| e
. ABH= G|O|E{TH K|S 4 QUL
- ALY B ER A S S EIS

- MySQL eHHO| LY 7|

3| ¥

¥ e 0 5l
1 ® DELETE FROM test
2 WHERE id = 1;

3

4 @ SELECT * FROM test;

£

'T | Limit to 1000 rows

T | kfpl{%}' D\ Iﬂ- (=

>

| Result Grid | _rj 4% Filter Rows:

||Edit: |ﬁ| = |E}cp:nrt-‘]mp:nrt: He Ha

id coll col2  col3

234 2.2 Test

345 3.3 Test

i
P (2
3
o [ [N [ [

test 4 test 5 test 13 x

Gru:l

Revert
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TRUNCATE

« 80| 0| £1, I A SE DS A
o
L—

HAISHA = &4, O] B 2k &

N 1
Q
0|0

RUERl-EE

« MySQL 2HHoj| ZLj7|

test

BE ¥ F¥aef xl

le TRUMCATE TABLE test;

2
EIL SELECT * FROM test;
A

£

2] | Lmtto 1000rows = | o < @ 1 (=

>

| Result Grid | _rj 4% Filter Rows:

| | Export: B[] | Wrap Cell Content: &

id coll col2  col3

test 4 test 5 test 14 x

=

Result
Grid

O Read Only
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DROP TABLE

« U|0|& A= 4K, =2t A= AR

CAH S E EEY 4 98

Ga | % & 8 | ol | @ | umtto 1000r0ws -~ | 98 | < @ (1] (=

18 DROP TABLE testj
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DROP DATABASE

» DROP DATABASE = offd H|O|HH[O] S5 oo = v 07 =

A= Al'x-” 1 ® DROP DATABASE suan;|
— = 1

< >
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LAB #08

ALl 2ol A=A E| O] = RIS

O|F, HetHz, =4, O|H|Y, ...

(1) GO E] EfY:
httpsy/dev.mysql.com/doc/refman/8.0/en/data-types.html
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Svsuanlab
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